



Vendor Ranking

**Call Order:** 005      **Contract ID:** 0171-0489      **Counties:** Various  
**Letting Date:** August 23, 2023 2:00 pm      **District(s):** Rocky Hill  
**Advertised on:** 7/12/2023 12:00:00 AM      **Contract Time:** 236 CALENDAR DAYS      **Min:**      **Max:**

**Contract Description:** High Friction Surface Treatments on Curves on St Roads in D1      **Project(s):** 000T(359)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Waters Construction Co., Inc	\$2,999,989.00	100.00%
2	B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC	\$3,139,066.30	104.64%
3	DeAngelo Contracting Services, LLC	\$3,144,545.25	104.82%
4	Empire Paving Inc	\$3,496,033.88	116.53%



## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0171-0489      **Counties:** Various  
**Letting Date:** August 23, 2023      **District(s):** Rocky Hill  
**Call Order:** 005      **Project(s):** 000T(359)  
**Contract Time:** 236 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** High Friction Surface Treatments on Curves on St Roads in D1

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(3) DeAngelo Contracting Services, LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010	0406125.20 224.000 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING - PARTIAL DEPTH ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	305.00000	68,320.00	250.00000	56,000.00	300.00000	67,200.00
0020	0406163 85,482.000 HIGH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	25.00000	2,137,050.00	27.00000	2,308,014.00	24.50000	2,094,309.00
0030	0406194 7,554.000 JOINT AND CRACK SEALING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	3.97000	29,989.38	8.00000	60,432.00	6.00000	45,324.00
0040	0970006 55,000.000 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) est.	1.00000	55,000.00	1.00000	55,000.00	1.00000	55,000.00
0050	0970007 1,916.000 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) hr	74.00000	141,784.00	70.00000	134,120.00	70.50000	135,078.00
0060	0971001 (1.000) MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions ** LS	225,000.00000	225,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	225,000.00000	225,000.00
0070	0975004 (1.000) MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT LS	200,000.00000	200,000.00	275,000.00000	275,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00
0080	0977001 200.000 TRAFFIC CONE ea.	31.00000	6,200.00	40.00000	8,000.00	1.50000	300.00
0090	0980020 (1.000) CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING LS	28,097.71000	28,097.71	35,000.00000	35,000.00	40,400.00000	40,400.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc		(2) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(3) DeAngelo Contracting Services, LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0100	1209124 96,766.000 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE l.f.	0.36000	34,835.76	0.55000	53,221.30	0.50000	48,383.00
0110	1210101 48,383.000 4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.	0.57000	27,578.31	1.00000	48,383.00	0.75000	36,287.25
0120	1211001 16,132.000 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS s.f.	1.62000	26,133.84	3.00000	48,396.00	2.00000	32,264.00
0130	1220027 500.000 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS s.f.	40.00000	20,000.00	25.00000	12,500.00	30.00000	15,000.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$2,999,989.00		\$3,139,066.30		\$3,144,545.25
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$2,999,989.00</b>		<b>\$3,139,066.30</b>		<b>\$3,144,545.25</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Empire Paving Inc					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010	0406125.20 224.000 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING - PARTIAL DEPTH ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	240.90000	53,961.60				
0020	0406163 85,482.000 HIGH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	30.00000	2,564,460.00				
0030	0406194 7,554.000 JOINT AND CRACK SEALING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	3.25000	24,550.50				
0040	0970006 55,000.000 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) est.	1.00000	55,000.00				



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Empire Paving Inc					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0050 0970007	1,916.000	68.00000	130,288.00				
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0060 0971001	(1.000)	210,000.00000	210,000.00				
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0070 0975004	(1.000)	330,000.00000	330,000.00				
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0080 0977001	200.000	25.00000	5,000.00				
TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0090 0980020	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00				
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
0100 1209124	96,766.000	0.35000	33,868.10				
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.						
0110 1210101	48,383.000	0.56000	27,094.48				
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0120 1211001	16,132.000	1.60000	25,811.20				
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
0130 1220027	500.000	32.00000	16,000.00				
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$3,496,033.88				
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$3,496,033.88</b>				
<b>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</b>							